Scoreboard

Final

Boise State #20 (12-2)
Arizona #10 (10-4)

Scoring Summary
First Quarter

Jay Ajayi 56 yd run (Dan Goodale kick) 13:18

Drive: 4 Plays, 78 Yards, 1:42

S

Boise

7

Chaz Anderson 57 yd pass from Grant Hedrick (Dan Goodale kick) 9:17

Drive: 6 Plays, 88 Yards, 2:30

Jay Ajayi 16 yd run (Dan Goodale kick) 5:12

Drive: 6 Plays, 80 Yards, 2:11

Anu Solomon 1 yd run (Casey Skowron kick) 1:23

Drive: 11 Plays, 65 Yards, 3:37
Second Quarter

Jay Ajayi 1 yd run (Dan Goodale kick) 11:56

Drive: 5 Plays, 22 Yards, 2:40

Nick Wilson 1 yd run (Casey Skowron kick) 8:03

Drive: 13 Plays, 83 Yards, 3:49
Casey Skowron 42 yd FG 0:30
Drive: 4 Plays, 5 Yards, 0:23
Dan Goodale 36 yd FG 0:03
Drive: 4 Plays, 57 Yards, 0:27
Third Quarter

Casey Skowron 24 yd FG 9:11
Drive: 14 Plays, 50 Yards, 4:18

14

21

21
Boise

28

28

28

31
Boise

31

Donte Deayon 16 yd interception return (Dan Goodale kick) 1:57 38
Samajie Grant 51 yd pass from Anu Solomon (Casey Skowron kick) 0:41

Drive: 5 Plays, 75 Yards, 1:16
Fourth Quarter

Casey Skowron 32 yd FG 6:11
Drive: 10 Plays, 50 Yards, 3:06

Team Stats

First downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty
3rd Down Efficiency
4th down efficiency
Rushes-Yards
Passing Yards
Return Yards
Completions-Attempts-Int
Sacks-Yards Lost
Punts
Punts-Average
Fumbles Lost
Penalties - Yards
Time of Possession

Individual Stats
RUSHING

Boise State
22

6

14

2
5-14,36%
0-0, -%
34-162
309

138
24-35-1
1--9

9

47.6

2-1

6-72
29:01

38
Boise

38

Arizona
29

11

17

1
7-22,32%
2-3,67%
56-157
335

140
28-50-2
8--38

7

43.1

0-0

6-55
30:59

38
30

Ari

14

17

17
Ari

20
20

27
Ari

30

BOISE: Jay Ajayi 22-134, Grant Hedrick 8-29, Jeremy McNichols 2-4, Shane Williams-Rhodes 2--5

ARIZ: Nick Wilson 19-86, Terris Jones-Grigsby 14-39, Anu Solomon 23-32

PASSING

BOISE: Grant Hedrick 24-34-309-1, Thomas Sperbeck 0-1-0-0

ARIZ: Anu Solomon 28-49-335-2, Team 0-1-0-0

RECEIVING

BOISE: Thomas Sperbeck 12-199, Jay Ajayi 5--1, Chaz Anderson 3-80, Jake Roh 2-9, Troy Ware 1-17, Holden Huff 1-5

ARIZ: Cayleb Jones 8-117, Trey Griffey 6-66, Samajie Grant 4-69, Terris Jones-Grigsby 4-40, Austin Hill 4-30, Davonte' Neal 1-7,

Tyrell Johnson 1-6



