Scoreboard						
Final	1	2	3	4	T	
Boise State #20 (12-2)	21	10	7	0	38	
Arizona #10 (10-4)	7	10	10	3	30	
Scoring Summary						
First Quarter				Boise	Ari	
Jay Ajayi 56 yd run (Dan Goodale kick) 13:18 Drive: 4 Plays, 78 Yards, 1:42 7 0						
Drive: 4 Plays, 78 Yards, 1:42					0	
Chaz Anderson 57 yd pass from Grant Hedrick (Dan Goodale kick) 9:17						
Drive: 6 Plays, 88 Yards, 2:30					0	
Jay Ajayi 16 yd run (Dan Goodale kick) 5:12						
Drive: 6 Plays, 80 Yards, 2:11					0	
Anu Solomon 1 yd run (Casey Skowron kick) 1:23						
Drive: 11 Plays, 65 Yards, 3:	37			21	7	
Second Quarter				Boise	Ari	
Jay Ajayi 1 yd run (Dan Good	dale kick) 1	1:56				
Drive: 5 Plays, 22 Yards, 2:40	0			28	7	
Nick Wilson 1 yd run (Casey Skowron kick) 8:03						
Drive: 13 Plays, 83 Yards, 3:49					14	
Casey Skowron 42 yd FG 0:3	0					
Drive: 4 Plays, 5 Yards, 0:23					17	
Dan Goodale 36 yd FG 0:03						
Drive: 4 Plays, 57 Yards, 0:2	7			31	17	
Third Quarter				Boise	Ari	
Casey Skowron 24 yd FG 9:1	1					
Drive: 14 Plays, 50 Yards, 4:	18			31	20	
Donte Deayon 16 yd interception return (Dan Goodale kick) 1:57					20	
Samajie Grant 51 yd pass from Anu Solomon (Casey Skowron kick) 0:41						
Drive: 5 Plays, 75 Yards, 1:10	6	` -		38	27	
Fourth Quarter					Ari	
Casey Skowron 32 yd FG 6:11						
Drive: 10 Plays, 50 Yards, 3:	06			38	30	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						

### Team Stats

	Boise State	Arizona
First downs	22	29
Rushing	6	11
Passing	14	17
Penalty	2	1
3rd Down Efficiency	5-14, 36%	7-22, 32%
4th down efficiency	0-0, -%	2-3, 67%
Rushes-Yards	34-162	56-157
Passing Yards	309	335
Return Yards	138	140
Completions-Attempts-Int	24-35-1	28-50-2
Sacks-Yards Lost	19	838
Punts	9	7
Punts-Average	47.6	43.1
Fumbles Lost	2-1	0-0
Penalties - Yards	6-72	6-55
Time of Possession	29:01	30:59

# Individual Stats

# RUSHING

BOISE: Jay Ajayi 22-134, Grant Hedrick 8-29, Jeremy McNichols 2-4, Shane Williams-Rhodes 2--5 ARIZ: Nick Wilson 19-86, Terris Jones-Grigsby 14-39, Anu Solomon 23-32

BOISE: Grant Hedrick 24-34-309-1, Thomas Sperbeck 0-1-0-0 ARIZ: Anu Solomon 28-49-335-2, Team 0-1-0-0

BOISE: Thomas Sperbeck 12-199, Jay Ajayi 5--1, Chaz Anderson 3-80, Jake Roh 2-9, Troy Ware 1-17, Holden Huff 1-5 ARIZ: Cayleb Jones 8-117, Trey Griffey 6-66, Samajie Grant 4-69, Terris Jones-Grigsby 4-40, Austin Hill 4-30, Davonte' Neal 1-7,

Tyrell Johnson 1-6